4" Summer Western 2016

Record Status

Sunday 28" August 2016
Venue: Syston Rugby Club, Barkby Road, Queniborough. LE7 3FE
Official Results
Judge in Charge: Chris Evans
Judges: Geoff Malyon, Phil Benson (candidate judge)
Lady Paramount: Angela Stephenson
Tournament Organiser: Paul Agar

9 Saddlers Close, East Goscote, Leicester. LE7 3ZS

Tournament Organisers Report:
Weather: Sun and clouds with a mild breeze, very humid.

Well done to all the archers shooting in very muggy conditions. I'm very pleased to be putting in claims for 2
National records for Lizzie Warner (recurve) and Mia Agar (compound).

Thank you to all MMAC members who helped with the field set up on Saturday and the field party on the
day led by Peter Curnock. Our catering team led by Michelle Keay again did our club proud.

A pleasure to have Chris and Geoff as our judges, and Phil as a candidate judge on his first tournament. All
very friendly and helpful as usual.

Thanks to Angela Stephenson for being our Lady Paramount.

We hope to see you again at our next Tournament a WA18 on 6" November 2016

Paul Agar



Senior Awards

Gents
Barebow
1 Chris Flint

Longbow
1 Kev Smith

Compound

1 Neill Brown

2 Paul Seaton

3 lan Chambers
Recurve

1 Arthur Coveney
2  Steve Copson

3  Chris Cant

Ladies
Barebow
1 Maud Seraffon

Longbow

1 Julie Cousins
Compound

1 Jill Brown

2 Caroline Prime
Recurve

1 Lizzie Warner
2 Anne Smith

3 Kim Copson

Junior Awards

Junior Gents

Recurve

1 Taylor Theakston

Melton Mowbray AC

Melton Mowbray AC

LAOFAC
Bowmen of Rutland

Melton Mowbray AC

Loughborough Students AC
Bowmen of Rutland

Melton Mowbray AC

Soar Valley Archers

Pastures Co of Archers

LAOFAC
Archery GB

Kirby Muxloe AC
The Foxes

Bowmen of Birstall

LAOFAC

Score  Hits
659 95
236 60
842 96
840 96
838 96
826 96
798 96
790 96
442 78
510 90
844 96
840 96
802 96
786 96
772 96

Score Hits

734 96

Golds

24

85
84
83

77
66
59

15

86
86

66
61
56

Golds

43



Junior Ladies

Compound

1 MiaAgar Melton Mowbray AC
Recurve
1 Rebecca Randall Melton Mowbray AC

2  Chloe Loakes Kirby Muxloe AC

Teams

Compound
1 LAOFAC
(Jill Brown)
(Neill Brown)
(David Lee)
Recurve
1 Melton Mowbray AC
(Chris Cant)

(Rebecca Randall)

(Paul Taylor)

794

780
738

96

96
96

63

57
47



Full Results

Gents
Barebow
Western

Chris Flint
Alan Tonge

Compound
Western

Neill Brown
Paul Seaton
lan Chambers
David Lee
Tom Wright
Andy Varnam

Longbow
Western

Kev Smith
Recurve

Western

Arthur Coveney
Steve Copson
Chris Cant
Jason Jibrail
Paul Taylor
Richard Loakes
Keith Sherriff
Daniel James
Matthew Peers
Duncan Wood

Junior Gents

Recurve
Junior Western

Taylor Theakston
Western

Jordan James

Junior Ladies

Barebow

Melton Mowbray AC
Archery GB

LAOFAC
Bowmen of Rutland
Melton Mowbray AC
LAOFAC
Melton Mowbray AC
LAOFAC

Melton Mowbray AC

Loughborough
Bowmen of Birstall
Melton Mowbray AC
Loughborough
Melton Mowbray AC
Kirby Muxloe AC
Melton Mowbray AC
Soar Valley Archers
Loughborough
Bowmen of Glen

LAOFAC

Soar Valley Archers

Short Junior Western

Maisie Wilkinson

Ivanhoe Archers

Score Hits Golds

659 95 24

506 88 11

Score Hits Golds

842 96 85

840 96 84

838 96 83

824 96 79

820 96 75

0 0 0 DNS

Score Hits Golds
236 60 1

Score Hits Golds
826 96 77
798 96 66
790 96 59
768 96 50
766 96 53
762 96 51
740 96 45
734 96 44
730 96 43
720 96 36

Score Hits Golds
734 96 43

Score Hits Golds
697 95 38

Score Hits Golds

0 0 0 DNS



Compound
Western

Mia Agar

Recurve
Junior Western

Rebecca Randall

Melton Mowbray AC

Melton Mowbray AC

Short Junior Western

Chloe Loakes
Holly Seaton

Ladies
Barebow
Western

Maud Seraffon

Compound
Western

Jill Brown
Caroline Prime
Carol Smith

Longbow
Western

Julie Cousins

Julie Taylor

Recurve
Western

Lizzie Warner
Anne Smith

Kim Copson
Gillian Brown
Kate Carter
Joanne Sherriff
Andrea Malyon
Nicola Theakston
Sophie Wood

Kirby Muxloe AC
Bowmen of Rutland

Soar Valley Archers

LAOFAC
Archery GB
Melton Mowbray AC

Pastures Co of Archers

Bowmen of Rutland

Kirby Muxloe AC
The Foxes

Bowmen of Birstall
LAOFAC
Loughborough
Melton Mowbray AC
Bowmen of Birstall
LAOFAC

Bowmen of Glen

Score
794

Score
780

Score
738
650

Score
442

Score
844
840
820

Score
510
387

Score
802
786
772
718
715
682
662
634
579

Hits
96

Hits
96

Hits
96
96

Hits
78

Hits
96
96
96

Hits
90
77

Hits
96
96
96
96
95
96
96
96
93

Golds
63

Golds
57

Golds
47
29

Golds

Golds
86
86
76

Golds
15

Golds
66
61
56
33
43
31
35
21
16



Teams

Compound
Score Hits Golds
LAOFAC 2510 288 250
Jill Brown 844 96 86
Neill Brown 842 96 85
David Lee 824 96 79
Melton Mowbray AC 2478 288 234
lan Chambers 838 96 83
Carol Smith 820 96 76
Tom Wright 820 96 75
Recurve
Score Hits Golds
Melton Mowbray AC 2336 288 169
Chris Cant 790 96 59
Rebecca Randall 780 96 57
Paul Taylor 766 96 53
Loughborough Students AC 2309 287 170
Arthur Coveney 826 96 77
Jason Jibrail 768 96 50
Kate Carter 715 95 43
Kirby Muxloe AC 2302 288 164
Lizzie Warner 802 96 66
Richard Loakes 762 96 51
Chloe Loakes 738 96 47
Bowmen of Birstall 2232 288 157
Steve Copson 798 96 66
Kim Copson 772 96 56
Andrea Malyon 662 96 35
LAOFAC 2086 288 97
Taylor Theakston 734 96 43
Gillian Brown 718 96 33

Nicola Theakston 634 96 21



